

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 86 OF 2026

Kunal Vinayak Jadhav And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner Nmc And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10532 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 86 OF 2026

Kunal Vinayak Jadhav And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner Nashik Municipal
Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10530 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 86 OF 2026

Kunal Vinayak Jadhav And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Commissioner, Nashik Municipal
Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Adv. Gaurav Ugale for Petitioner
Adv. Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent No. 1(NMC).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)